## GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT, DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, NEW DELHI

F.1(127)/2023/GA/DC/HQ/Misc/ 1588

Dated: 16 (8)23

To.

State Commissioner of PwD Court of State Commissioner for PwD National Capital Territory of Delhi 25-D, Mata Sundari Road, Near Guru Nanak Eye Centre, New Delhi-110002

Sub: Appointment of Grievance Redressal Officer (GROs) in every Government Establishment.

Sir.

Refer to yours Circular No. 07/1772/2018-WEL/CD/2120 dt. 17.07.2023 on the subject cited above, it is informed that Sh. Arvind Kumar, SDM-V (HQ), Revenue Department, GNCTD, is deputed as Grievance Redressal Officer.

Details of the Grievance Redressal Officer are given below:-

1. Name

Sh. Arvind Kumar

2. Designation -

SDM-V (HQ)

3. Mobile No.

9999065096

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

Yours faithfully,

Dated:

SDM-I (HQ)

F.1(127)/2023/GA/DC/HQ/Misc/

(i) PA to Pr. Secretary (Revenue) Divisional Commissioner, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.

(ii) PA to DC-VII (HQ), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.

(iii) Sh. Arvind Kumar, SDM-V (HQ), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.

Sr. System Analyst, Revenue Department (HQ), with the request to upload this letter on the website of Revenue Department.

(v) Guard file.

SDM-I (HQ)